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, LOUCRECIA BIGGERST
CAUSE NO. CV25-02-079 DISTRICT CLETZV%E couANF;m ™
BY DEPUTY
EMOB DECATUR, L.P., § IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF
L §
Plamtiff g
Y. § 2715T JUDICIAL DISTRICT
§
CAREY WILLIAMS, RAY COOK, §
JEFF BAKKER, GARY COCANOUGHER 8§
MARK DUNCUM, and CHRISTOPHER §
FORBIS, In Their Official Capacities of Board §
Members of Decatur Hospital Authority §
d’b/a Wise Health System §
§
Defendants. § WISE COUNTY, TEXAS

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANTS’AMENDED PLEA TO THE JURISDICTION
On June 23, 2025, the Court Considered Defendants’ Amended Plea to the Jurisdiction (the

“Plea™). Having considered the Plea along with EMOB Decatur, L P.’s Amended Response to
Defendants’ Amended Plea to the Jurisdiction, as well as the arguments and evidence presented by
counse] at the hearmg, the Court DENIES the Plea.

Signed this 24 day of June, 2025.

JUDGE PRESIDING
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SUBMITTED BY:
PRYOR & BRUCE

By /s/ Bobby G. Prior

Bobby G. Pryor
State Bar No. 16373720
bpryor@pryorandbruce. com

Dana G. Bruce

State Bar No. 03232032
dbruce@pryorandbruce com
Matthew D. Hill, Of Counsel
State Bar No. 24032296
mhill@pryorandbruce com

302 N. San Jacmto
Rockwall, Texas 75087
Telephone: (972) 771-3933
Facsmile: (972) 771-8343

Attorneys for EMOB Decatur, L P. and Echt Medical Office Investors, LLC
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Automated Certificate of eService
This automated certificate of service was created by the efiling system.
The filer served this document via email generated by the efiling system
on the date and to the persons listed below. The rules ?overmn
certificates of service have not changed. Filers must still provide a
certificate of service that complies with all applicable rules.

Cristina Garcia on behalf of Bobby Pryor
Bar No. 16373720

arcua@ randbruce.com

: 102291738

Fllm ode Descn ption: Pro d Order
an Description: ORDER RANTING EMOB DECATUR LP AMENDED
MOTION TO FOR PARTIAL SUMMARY JUDGMENT
Status as of 6/23/2025 3:18 PM CST

Case Contacts
Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitied | Status
Kristy Campbell | 24041684 | kcampbell@bpwiaw.com 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Jesse King 24109254 | JKing@bpwiaw.com 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Matthew Hill mhill@pryorandbruce.com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Crislina Garcia cgarcia@pryorandbruce com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Marcus GMungioli mmungioli@bpwiaw.com 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT

Associated Case Party: DEATUR HOSPITAL AUTHORITY BOARD MEMBERS

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Lynnette Shaw Ishaw@bpwlaw.com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Derrick Boyd dboyd@bpwiaw.com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Scoft Lindsey slindsey@bpwiaw.com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Ay Cline acline@bpwiaw.com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Lailani Stane lslone@bpwlaw.com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT

Associated Case Party: EMOB DECATUR, L.P.

Name BarNumber | Email TimestampSubmitted | Status
Bobby Pryor bpryar@pryorandbruce com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT
Dana Bruce dbruce@pryorandbruce.com | 6/23/2025 10:48:30 AM | SENT




